




Stagecoach Manchester Stagecoach Manchester Stagecoach Manchester Stagecoach Manchester                                  Company                                  Company                                  Company                                  Company WiganWiganWiganWigan                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
Days Days Days Days MONDAY - SATURDAYMONDAY - SATURDAYMONDAY - SATURDAYMONDAY - SATURDAY                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Commencing: Commencing: Commencing: Commencing: 19-04-202019-04-202019-04-202019-04-2020                         Schedule No.                          Schedule No.                          Schedule No.                          Schedule No.  WN0074 add 584   9WN0074 add 584   9WN0074 add 584   9WN0074 add 584   9                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Service Number:      Service Number:      Service Number:      Service Number:      003003003003
Service Description: Service Description: Service Description: Service Description: Wigan - Kitt GreenWigan - Kitt GreenWigan - Kitt GreenWigan - Kitt Green
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
 Route Number                      Route Number                      Route Number                      Route Number                       003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003   003                     
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    T     T     T     T     T     T     T     T                                             
 Wigan Bus Stn F                   Wigan Bus Stn F                   Wigan Bus Stn F                   Wigan Bus Stn F                  0550  0550  0550  0550  0655  0655  0655  0655  0755  0755  0755  0755  0855  0855  0855  0855  0955  0955  0955  0955  1055  1055  1055  1055  1155  1155  1155  1155  1255  1255  1255  1255  1355  1355  1355  1355  1455  1455  1455  1455  1555  1555  1555  1555  1655  1655  1655  1655  1755  1755  1755  1755  1900  1900  1900  1900  2055  2055  2055  2055  2155  2155  2155  2155                      
 Helvellyn Rd The Green            Helvellyn Rd The Green            Helvellyn Rd The Green            Helvellyn Rd The Green           0605  0605  0605  0605  0710  0710  0710  0710  0810  0810  0810  0810  0910  0910  0910  0910  1010  1010  1010  1010  1110  1110  1110  1110  1211  1211  1211  1211  1311  1311  1311  1311  1411  1411  1411  1411  1511  1511  1511  1511  1610  1610  1610  1610  1708  1708  1708  1708  1807  1807  1807  1807  1912  1912  1912  1912  2107  2107  2107  2107  2207  2207  2207  2207                      
 Scot Ln Marsh Green R'about       Scot Ln Marsh Green R'about       Scot Ln Marsh Green R'about       Scot Ln Marsh Green R'about      0613  0613  0613  0613  0718  0718  0718  0718  0818  0818  0818  0818  0918  0918  0918  0918  1018  1018  1018  1018  1118  1118  1118  1118  1221  1221  1221  1221  1321  1321  1321  1321  1421  1421  1421  1421  1521  1521  1521  1521  1618  1618  1618  1618  1716  1716  1716  1716  1815  1815  1815  1815  1920  1920  1920  1920  2115  2115  2115  2115  2215  2215  2215  2215                      
 Wigan Bus Station                 Wigan Bus Station                 Wigan Bus Station                 Wigan Bus Station                0625  0625  0625  0625  0730  0730  0730  0730  0830  0830  0830  0830  0930  0930  0930  0930  1030  1030  1030  1030  1130  1130  1130  1130  1233  1233  1233  1233  1333  1333  1333  1333  1433  1433  1433  1433  1533  1533  1533  1533  1630  1630  1630  1630  1727  1727  1727  1727  1825  1825  1825  1825  1930  1930  1930  1930  2125  2125  2125  2125  2225  2225  2225  2225                      
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
 Route Number                      Route Number                      Route Number                      Route Number                       003   003   003   003                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                                                                                                                            T     T     T     T                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
 Wigan Bus Stn F                   Wigan Bus Stn F                   Wigan Bus Stn F                   Wigan Bus Stn F                  2255  2255  2255  2255                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              
 Helvellyn Rd The Green            Helvellyn Rd The Green            Helvellyn Rd The Green            Helvellyn Rd The Green           2307  2307  2307  2307                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              
 Scot Ln Marsh Green R'about       Scot Ln Marsh Green R'about       Scot Ln Marsh Green R'about       Scot Ln Marsh Green R'about      2315  2315  2315  2315                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              
 Wigan Bus Station                 Wigan Bus Station                 Wigan Bus Station                 Wigan Bus Station                2325  2325  2325  2325                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
T - Tendered Trip - Ensure 4 Digit Journey No. is entered correctly.T - Tendered Trip - Ensure 4 Digit Journey No. is entered correctly.T - Tendered Trip - Ensure 4 Digit Journey No. is entered correctly.T - Tendered Trip - Ensure 4 Digit Journey No. is entered correctly.
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stagecoach Manchester 
Days MONDAY - SATURDAY 
tommencing: 14th April 2020 
service Number: 004 
service Description: Wigan - Kitt Green 

Route Number 

Wigan Bus Stn G 
scot Lane Red Robin 
Helvellyn Rd The Green 
Halfway House 
Wigan Bus Station 

Rout e Number 

Wigan Bus Stn G 
scot Lane Red Robin 
Helvellyn Rd The Green 

, Halfway House 
Wigan Bus station 

004 

0537 
0545 
0555 
0559 
0608 

004 

T 
1925 
1932 
1942 
1946 
1955 

004 

0607 
0615 
0625 
0629 
0638 

004 

T 
2125 
2132 
2142 
2146 
2155 

Company Wigan 

schedule No. WN0074 

004 004 004 004 004 

0624 0724 0825 0925 1025 
0632 0732 0833 0933 1034 
0642 0742 0843 0943 1044 
0646 0746 0847 0947 1048 
0655 0755 0856 0956 1057 

004 

2325 
2332 
2342 
2346 
2355 

004 004 004 004 004 004 004 004 

. T 
1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825 
1135 1237 1337 1437 1535 1635 1732 1832 
1145 1247 1347 1447 1545 1645 1742 1842 
1149 1252 1352 1452 1549 1649 1746 1846 
1159 1302 1402 1502 1558 1658 1755 1855 

)': 







Stagecoach Manchester 
Days MONDAY - SATURDAY 
commenci ng: 14th April 2020 
servi ce Number : 007W 
servi ce Description : Wi gan - Bolton 

company Wi gan 

schedule NO. WN0074 

Route Number 007 007 007 007 007 007 007 007 007 007 007 007 007 007 007 

Wi gan BUS Stn J 
Hindley council offi ce 
Daisy Hil l, Mill Lane 
washacre, Fu rze Avenue (shop) 
chequerbent Mercury 
Deane, Esso Garage 
Bol ton Inte rchange stand T 

Route Number 

Wi gan Bus Stn J 
Hi ndley counci l office 
oai sy Hill, Mil l Lane 
Washacre, Furze Avenue (Shop) 
chequerbent Mercury 
Deane, Esso Garage 
Bol ton Inte r change Stand T 

0515 
0529 
0540 
0546 
0555 
0603 
0612 

007 

T 
2215 
2229 
2240 
2245 
2252 
2300 
2308 

0615 
0629 
0640 
0646 
0655 
0703 
0712 

0715 0815 0915 1015 
0729 0829 0929 1029 
0740 0840 0940 1040 
0746 0846 0946 1046 
0755 0855 0955 1055 
0803 0903 1003 1103 
0812 0912 1012 1112 

T 
1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 2015 
1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1729 1829 2029 
1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1840 2040 
1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1646 1746 1846 2045 
1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 1855 2052 
1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703 1803 1903 2100 
1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712 1812 1912:i,,21!08 



stagecoach Manchester 
Days MONDAY - SATURDAY 
commencing : 14th April 2020 
service Number : 007W 
service Description : Wigan - Bolton 

company Wigan 

Schedule No . WN0074 

Route Number 007 007 007 007 007 007 007 007 007 007 007 007 007 007 007 

Bolton Interchange Stand T 
Deane, Esso Garage 
chequerbent Mercury 
washacre~ Furze Avenue 
Daisy Hi 11, Mill Lane 
Ash Tree House 
Hindley Bird i'th' Hand 
Wigan Bus Station 

Route Number 

, Bolton Interchange Stand T 
t Deane , Esso Garage 
cChequerbent Mercury 
, Washacre~ Furze Avenue 
, oaisy Hi 11, Mill Lane 
Ash Tree House 
Hindley Bird i'th' Hand 
Wigan Bus Station 

0525 0625 
0532 0632 
0540 0640 
0550 0650 
0554 0654 
0601 0701 
0606 0706 
0621 0721 

007 007 

2117 2317 
2124 2324 
2132 2332 
2142 2342 
2146 2346 
2153 2353 
2158 2358 
2210 0010 

0725 
0732 
0740 
0750 
0754 
0801 
0806 
0821 

0825 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 
0832 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 
0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 
0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 
0854 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 
0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 
0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 
0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 

1425 1525 1625 1725 182-5' () .19.17 
1432 1532 1632 1732 1832 1924 
1440 1540 1640 1740 1840 1932 
1450 15S0 1650 1750 1850 1942 
1454 1554 1654 1754 1854 1946 
1501 1601 1701 1801 1901 1953 
1506 1606 1706 1806 1906 19S8 
1521 1621 1721 1821 1921 2010 

JGl 











stagecoach Manchester 
Days MONDAY - SATURDAY 
commencing: 14th April 2020 
service Number : 009 service Description: Wigan - Higher Folds 

Route Number 009 009 

Wigan Bus stn L 0603 0633 Platt Bridge Iceland 0618 0648 
Tamar 0626 0656 Leigh Bus Stn 0640 0710 Lei~h Bus Station Stand H 0641 0711 Hig er Folds Est, first stop 0649 0719 

Route Number 009 009 

Wigan Bus Stn L 1330 1400 Platt Bridge Iceland 1345 1415 Talllllr 1353 1423 Leigh Bus Stn 1407 1437 Lei~h Bus Station stand H 1408 1438 Hig er Folds Est, first stop 1416 1446 

Company Wigan 

Schedule No. WN0074 

009 009 009 009 009 

0700 0730 0800 0830 0900 
0715 0745 0815 0845 0915 
0723 0753 0823 0853 0923 
0737 0807 0837 0907 0937 
0738 0808 0838 0908 0938 
0746 0816 0846 0916 0946 

009 009 009 009 009 

1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 
1445 1515 1545 1615 1645 
1453 1523 1553 1623 1653 
1507 1537 1607 1637 1707 
1508 1538 1608 1638 1708 
1516 1546 1616 1646 1716 

009 009 009 009 009 009 009 009 

0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 
0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 
0953 1023 1053 1123 1153 1223 1253 1323 
1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 
1008 1038 1108 1138 1208 1238 1308 1338 
1016 1046 1116 1146 1216 1246 1316· 1346 

009 009 009 009 009 009 

1700 1730 1800 1908 2108 2308 1715 1745 1815 1923 2123 2323 1723 1753 1823 1931 2131 2331 1737 1807 1837 1945 2145 2345 1738 1808 1838 1946 2146 2346 1746 1816 1846 1954 2154 2354 



stagecoach Manchester company Wigan 
Days MONDAY - SATURDAY 

schedule No. WN0074 commencing: 14th April 2020 
service Number: 009 
service Description : Wigan - Higher Folds 

Route Number 009 009 009 009 009 009 009 009 009 009 009 009 009 009 009 

Hi9her Folds Est, first stop 0627 0650 0720 0747 0817 0847 0917 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147 1217 12 .. 7 Leigh Bus Stn Stand G 0616 0651 0714 0744 0811 0841 0911 0941 1011 1041 1111 1141 1211 1241 1311 Ta111ar 0626 0701 0724 0754 0821 0851 0921 0951 1021 1051 1121 1151 1221 1251 1321 Platt Bridge co-op 0637 0712 0735 0805 0832 0902 0932 1002 1032 1102 1132 1202 1232 1302 1332 Wigan Bus Station 0650 0725 0748 0818 0845 0915 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 

Route Number 009 009 009 009 009 009 009 009 009 009 009 009 009 009 

Hi9her Folds Est, first stop 1317 1347 1417 1447 1517 1547 1617 1647 1717 1747 1817 1900 2000 2200 Leigh BUS Stn Stand G 1341 1411 1441 1511 1541 1611 1641 1711 1741 1811 1841 1924 2024 2224 Tamar 1351 1421 1451 1521 1551 1621 1651 1721 1751 1821 1851 1934 2034 2234 ~Platt Bridge co-op 1402 1432 1502 1532 1602 1632 1702 1732 1802 1832 1902 1945 2045 2245 _Wigan Bus Station 1415 1445 1515 1545 1615 1645 1715 1745 1815 1845 1915 1958 2058 2258 
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